
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

2 
10 
58 
94 
11 
73 
31 
27 

131 
91 

122 
143 

85 
112 

48 
43 
09 

101 
12 

155 
26 
67 
28 
66 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Name 

Michael Borden 
Matteo Azari 
Austin Pearce 
Tom Sager 
Matthew Novak 
Bret Prange 
Avery Stuckart 
Tom Brown 
Jackson Wolny 
Shayne Sullivan 
Austin Smith 
Mario Carini 
Nick LoGalbo 
Justin Clark 
Frank Giuffre 
Bruce Allen 
John Pretzler 
Patrick McCarthy 
Keegan Bosch 
Jett Ebben 
Christopher Tipper 
Sam Arndt 
Marcello Cusma 
Steve Escoffier 

Best Tm 
1:19.790 

1:20.614 

1:21.917 

1:22.154 

1:22.284 

1:22.319 

1:22.358 

1:22.361 

1:22.561 

1:22.610 

1:22.768 

1:23.103 

1:23.673 

1:23.870 

1:23.907 

1:23.941 

1:23.949 

1:23.978 

1:24.221 

1:24.688 

1:25.236 

1:25.918 

1:26.230 

1:28.370 

Hometown 
Lisbon WI 

Chicago IL 

Geneseo IL 

Vero Beach FL 

Bartlett IL 

Hebron IL 

Hartland WI 

Muskego WI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Neenah WI 

Grafton WI 

Fox Point WI 

West Chicago IL 

Oak Park IL 

New Berlin WI 

Waconia MN 

Indianapolis IN 

Mokena IL 

Franksville WI 

Appleton WI 

Palatine IL 

Beaver Dam WI 

Mt. Juliet TN 

Fairborn OH 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

MemberNo 

468473 

700768 

680764 

128908 

651709 

530532 

520475 

404862 

746727 

669673 

684476 

694580 

701435 

673734 

720816 

671991 

744253 

631750 

727361 

418753 

665018 

669062 

742016 

711681 

Make-Model 
2010 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

Hale Printing 
Hard Work 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Black Tie Racing SpeedShop Twenty Three 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Custom Wireless Inc 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Advance Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 

Race Untamed 
Bosch Motorsports  Advanced Autosports 
Lamers Motor Racing/Tight Squeeze Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
Pernat's Premium Meats The Bank Esports 
BFM MOTORSPORT 

Sorted on best lap time

Revised Posted 11:57 am 

Printed: 5/3/2025 11:55:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM SMX 

Grp 1 Saturday Grid Official-Revised 

Qualifying started at 9:57:57 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 09:55 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

8 
95 
07 

7 
71 

0 
34 
00 

6 
01 
43 
79 
12 
64 
08 
32 
23 
29 

122 
20 

24 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNS 

Name 

Simon Gamble 
Zach Della 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Justin Claucherty 
Mark Greb 
Jason Martin 
Douglas Loughead 
Scott Barr 
Peter Jankovskis 
Dudley Fleck 
Greg Eick 
Steven Greenhill 
Russell King 
Matt Gray 
Andrea King 
Caleb Childs 
James Offutt 
Dave Yahn 
Leah Bauer 
David De Bolt 

Ken Peterson 

Best Tm 
1:14.878 

1:15.047 

1:15.079 

1:15.147 

1:15.832 

1:15.974 

1:16.104 

1:16.184 

1:16.546 

1:16.854 

1:16.865 

1:16.934 

1:17.129 

1:18.007 

1:18.542 

1:18.881 

1:19.590 

1:19.652 

1:21.236 

1:21.272 

Hometown 
Lake Barrington IL 

Hartland WI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Jackson MI 

Iowa City IA 

River Grove IL 

Belvidere IL 

Appleton WI 

Lisle IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

White Bear Lake MN 

libertyville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chaska MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Red Wing MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Erin WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Cumberland IN 

LaCrosse WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

NEO 

DET 

Iowa 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Iowa 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

MemberNo 

697220 

351989 

341977 

320162 

337842 

433734 

311834 

515144 

337818 

121305 

519885 

395672 

497691 

381528 

497690 

709494 

257483 

135501_1 

747756 

3899_1 

634533 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag Sponsor 

Mako Networks 
Elite Autosport 
Crowned Eagle Racing/Further Motorsport 
Claucherty Racing/Further Motorsport/SAS Auto Club 
Elite Autosport Inc 
Elite Autosports 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Elite Autosports 
Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
Blackhawk motors / further Motorsports 
SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 
SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Cream City Chaos 
Green Flag Racing Family 

PaDor Farms 

Elite Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 12 transponder started to work after pit stop 10 minutes into the session. 
Posted 11:27 am 

Printed: 5/3/2025 11:25:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Grp 2 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:31:04 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 10:20 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

09 
0 

28 
16 
83 

7 
27 
04 
30 
92 
88 
97 
47 
19 
29 

4 

Class 
FA 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P2 

FE2 

P 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P 

P2 

FC 

P 

FA 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
3 
6 
2 
1 
7 
3 

Name 

J.R. Smart 
Jason Miller 
Bart Wolf 
Tyler Thielmann 
Greg Gyann 
Mike Reupert 
Dean Oppermann 
Brian Lindstrand 
James (Jim) Wright 
Derek Chan 
John Witherspoon 
Richard Colburn 
John Gyann 
Michael Mudjer 
John Goeden 
James French 

Best Tm 
1:04.803 

1:04.995 

1:05.611 

1:06.036 

1:06.857 

1:08.075 

1:08.914 

1:09.056 

1:11.170 

1:11.255 

1:11.853 

1:12.096 

1:12.743 

1:13.910 

1:27.316 

11:04.064 

Hometown 
Fitchburg WI 

Plymouth WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Kiel WI 

Western Springs IL 

Hubertus WI 

Minooka IL 

Bristol WI 

Wildwood MO 

Rosemount MN 

Waterloo NE 

Northbrook IL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Chicago IL 

Wind Lake WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

LOL 

NEB 

CIN 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

295306 

226307 

181397 

409239 

478244 

141856_1 

128453 

297877 

56962 

585320 

277058 

3094 

336222 

81179 

521057 

396487 

Make-Model 
2002 Swift 014a 

2006 WynnFurst West 

2009 Ligier JS51 

2006 Elan DP02 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2007 Stohr WF1 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

1990 Swift DB-4 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

Ligier JS51 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2001 Swift 014/CSR 

Tag 

P 

Sponsor 

Team Tonis / Hurricane Hannah 
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Meticulous Engineering RDX Wisconsin Wraps. 
Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 
Sunshine Metals Hoosier Radials 
The Right Formula Racing (TRF racing) 
Allgaier Performance / Hoosier / GDRE / Holy Roller Racing 

POM Autosports 

Sunshine Metals 
Gycor International /Skipjack's 

Forty 48 Competition 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 12:01 am 
Car 4 loss of times - Per Supps 2.I 

Printed: 5/3/2025 12:00:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA FC FE2 FX* P P2 

Grp 3 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:00:25 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 10:50 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

33 
23 
83 
02 
27 
22 
18 
12 

127 
5 

35 
17 
46 
84 
06 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 

Name 

Demetrios Constantinidis 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Calvin Kautz 
Mark White 
Roberto Reina 
Andrew Spinello 
Steve Whitston 
Andrew Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Ron Whitston 
Graham Loughead 
Connor Loughead 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Brian Styczynski 
Jeff Jorgenson 

Best Tm 
1:13.357 

1:13.360 

1:13.566 

1:14.182 

1:18.317 

1:19.094 

1:20.054 

1:20.763 

1:20.909 

1:21.596 

1:21.683 

1:22.868 

1:25.369 

1:26.346 

1:30.385 

Hometown 
Chicago IL 

Rockford IL 

Geneva IL 

Waunakee WI 

Brookfield WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Georgetown TX 

Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Neenah WI 

Noblesville IN 

Columbus OH 

Hartford City IN 

Villa Park IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

Milw 

WMR 

OVR 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

698002 

499339 

608914 

351170 

733354 

654384 

631357 

289416 

33931_4 

33931_1 

59992_6 

59992_5 

264694_1 

650534 

190339 

Make-Model 
2016 Van Diemen DP08 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

2009 Piper DF5 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1990 Reynard SF90 

1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2 

1997 Protoform P2 

2000 Protoform P2 

1996 Protoform P2 

2005 Vortech 

Vortech 

2019 Vortech 

1993 Citation 

2003 Maverick MV002 

Tag Sponsor 

Constant Racing 
Two Dogg and Millennium Forms 
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Speed Technik 
BFM MOTORSPORT 
chicagowarehouse3pl.com 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 
LOA Construction 
BFF Indy/Perfectly Planned Events 
Perfectly Planned Events O.E. 
Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 
4MULA Enginuity/ Roxanne's Headers 
Vertical Curve Vintage Rentals 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 12:36 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2025 12:38:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV FF F6* 

Grp 4 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:27:12 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 11:15 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

18 
5 

142 
73 
68 
55 

2 
10 
29 
08 

166 
71 
21 
09 
27 
14 

120 
43 
42 

1 

23 
66 

Class 
T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
3 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 
Brian Spiewak 
Peter Cunningham 
John LoGiudice 
Aaron Stehly 
Cliff Ebben 
Michael Borden 
Matteo Azari 
RIchard Mooney 
Andrea King 
James Ebben 
Richard Dickey 
John Elder 
Maxwell Kittleson 
Will Ostrowski 
Joseph Ebben 
Jacob Christianson 
Bruce Allen 
James Stinehelfer 
David Newman 

Alan Kossof 
Steve Escoffier 

Best Tm 
1:16.261 

1:17.877 

1:18.096 

1:18.680 

1:19.205 

1:19.535 

1:19.895 

1:20.309 

1:20.536 

1:21.126 

1:21.144 

1:21.347 

1:21.547 

1:22.125 

1:23.639 

1:24.303 

1:24.603 

1:25.046 

1:27.850 

Hometown 
Evanston IL 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Milwaukee WI 

Hartland WI 

Richfield MN 

Appleton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Chicago IL 

Dane WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Appleton WI 

Columbus IN 

Bloomington MN 

Sussex WI 

West Allis WI 

Mequon WI 

Homer IL 

Waconia MN 

Plymouth WI 

Streamwood IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Fairborn OH 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Tex 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

MemberNo 

405530 

677776 

83974 

423869 

299446 

244296 

468473 

700768 

329854 

497690 

276005 

77807 

266027 

148640_3 

447185 

282239 

733976 

671991 

172503 

434110 

363325 

711681 

Make-Model 
2020 BMW M2 CS 

2004 BMW M3 

2018 Honda Civic TCR 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2017 Volkswagen Golf R T3 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Ford Focus SVT 

1990 Honda CRX 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1996 BMW Z3 

2005 BMW M3 

2003 Porsche 996 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

# 

T# 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 
Orr Autosport 
RealTime/Hoosier 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Patience Metal Fab | Sift Gluten Free | 529 Innovations | LiquiMoly | Wavetrac 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

Apex Branding Evolve Lubricants Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 
SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 
EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 
Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Winery 
TRB Autosport 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Green Top Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
Ann Marie 

SOLANO POWER - PerformanceEurowerks 

Sorted on best lap time

Session Shortened due to on track activity 
Car 1 no working transponder no times 
Posted 12:46 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2025 12:43:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2 T3 T4 STU STL 

Grp 5 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:52:53 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 11:45 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

89 
38 
47 
20 
42 
16 
95 
72 
74 
35 

6 
97 

5 
7 

137 
76 
22 
05 

8 
105 

01 
63 
15 

107 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
8 
3 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 
Tim Schreyer 
David Bednarz 
Chris Schaafsma 
Gerald Lamb 
Jeff Winterfield 
James Simaras 
Michael Froh 
Mike Gnadt 
Michael Hart 
Bill Verdien 
William Trainer 
Mark Goodman 
Matt Wolfe 
Rob Conners 
Michael Saltenberger 
Greggory Lamberton 
Richard Holmstrom 
Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 
Austin Boynton 
Jeff Andersen 
Bryan Floyd 
Greg Gauper 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Best Tm 
1:16.856 

1:16.937 

1:19.244 

1:23.824 

1:24.414 

1:25.128 

1:25.733 

1:25.928 

1:25.941 

1:26.125 

1:26.965 

1:26.982 

1:27.830 

1:28.087 

1:28.264 

1:28.938 

1:29.352 

1:29.609 

1:30.020 

1:30.742 

1:30.744 

1:31.897 

12:00.000 

Hometown 
Milwaukee WI 

Dubuque IA 

Dexter MI 

Wheaton IL 

Oswego IL 

Westby WI 

Lisbon WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kiel WI 

Mundelein IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Nashville TN 

Canton MI 

Cedarburg WI 

Chicago IL 

Nashville TN 

Florence WI 

Waukesha WI 

appleton WI 

Rockford IL 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Hubertus WI 

Kenosha WI 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Ore 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

TEN 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

71950 

528866 

342032 

310090 

38707 

450940 

191391 

31131 

169912_1 

446990 

112739 

173650_1 

111579 

421678 

470923 

298818 

522913 

415304 

418749 

522490 

509892 

188186 

100638 

271774_1 

Make-Model 
1999 BMW Z3 

1987 BMW 325is 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen GTI 

1963 MG B 

2002 Mazda Protege 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1972 MG Midget 

1963 Turner 1500 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2012 Mazda 2 

2009 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2012 Mazda 2 

2008 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

1984 Porsche 944 

2006 Volkswagen Jetta 

1984 Honda Civic Si 

1989 BMW 325is 

Tag 

# 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsport Hoosier 
Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 
Hoosier | Race-Keeper | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Tech-53 | Autobahn Autoworx 
Carbotech Goodyear 
Dairyland Transportation / Korth Transfer 
Maszk Motorsports 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Deerfield Engineering 
Connected Technology Solutions 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 
Team Effort Motorsports 
Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 
Gray Salt Construction 
RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 
Mazda Motorsports G Loc GoodyearSummit 

fox valley sports car club 
Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

anastosmotors 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 15 times removed - return from Paddock 
Postedc 1:50 pm 
Session shortened due to track activity 

Printed: 5/3/2025 1:48:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: EP FP HP B-Spec 

Grp 6 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 12:59:48 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 13:00 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

31 
11 
71 
13 
98 
73 

168 
00 
35 
18 
15 
39 
78 
63 
48 
19 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

GT3U 

GT3U 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 
6 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Rocky Elli 
Ben Jacobs 
Robert May 
Jason Pearce 
Ryan Kehoe 
Eric M. Burkard 
Raymond Kobs 
Eugene Kraus 
Paul Musschoot 
Kyle Gilbert 
George Cichon 
Rob Warkocki 
Phil Brabec 
Brian Garcia 
Justin Elder 

Best Tm 
1:07.143 

1:11.175 

1:11.307 

1:13.434 

1:13.703 

1:14.392 

1:14.494 

1:15.326 

1:16.276 

1:18.476 

1:18.827 

1:19.204 

1:20.746 

1:23.561 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Northfield IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Waukesha WI 

Geneseo IL 

Brookfield WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Norwell MA 

San Antonio TX 

Marengo IL 

Janesville WI 

Caledonia IL 

Frankfort IL 

New Lenox IL 

St. Charles IL 

Lakeville MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

STL 

NER 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

MemberNo 

353465 

671561 

677061 

487741 

411428 

607187 

427207 

508041 

207587 

281155 

652187 

102531 

119077 

513 

644431 

259510 

Make-Model 
2014 Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2022 Ford Mustang TA2 

2017 Dodge Cope 

2021 Ford Mustang 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

2021 Ford Mustang TA2 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
Fieldsauto.com 
JDH Racing 
May Motorsports 

Aspen Orthopedics 
Expert Dent Repair 
Datamethod AuditWell 
Baroque Racing 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 
Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 
Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 
Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 
Highpoint Farms / Gearjammer Racing 
Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 19 does not have a working transponder, no times. 
Car 48 was on track but did not complete a lap. 
Posted 2:24 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2025 2:07:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS T1 GT1 GT2 GT3U GTX* 

Grp 7 Saturday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 13:26:00 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 13:30 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
2 

10 
27 
58 

122 
31 

143 
85 
43 

131 
112 

12 
67 
26 
09 

155 
11 
28 
48 
66 
73 
94 

101 

91 

Name 

Michael Borden 
Matteo Azari 
Tom Brown 
Austin Pearce 
Austin Smith 
Avery Stuckart 
Mario Carini 
Nick LoGalbo 
Bruce Allen 
Jackson Wolny 
Justin Clark 
Keegan Bosch 
Sam Arndt 
Christopher Tipper 
John Pretzler 
Jett Ebben 
Matthew Novak 
Marcello Cusma 
Frank Giuffre 
Steve Escoffier 
Bret Prange 
Tom Sager 
Patrick McCarthy 

Shayne Sullivan 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.089 

1:20.450 

1:22.198 

1:22.604 

1:22.579 

1:22.576 

1:23.381 

1:24.229 

1:24.487 

1:23.095 

1:24.595 

1:24.644 

1:24.624 

1:24.417 

1:24.749 

1:24.343 

1:22.557 

1:27.019 

1:25.655 

1:28.826 

1:22.880 

1:22.612 

1:26.429 

Hometown 

Lisbon WI 

Chicago IL 

Muskego WI 

Geneseo IL 

Grafton WI 

Hartland WI 

Fox Point WI 

West Chicago IL 

Waconia MN 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Oak Park IL 

Franksville WI 

Beaver Dam WI 

Palatine IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Appleton WI 

Bartlett IL 

Mt. Juliet TN 

New Berlin WI 

Fairborn OH 

Hebron IL 

Vero Beach FL 

Mokena IL 

Neenah WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

468473 

700768 

404862 

680764 

684476 

520475 

694580 

701435 

671991 

746727 

673734 

727361 

669062 

665018 

744253 

418753 

651709 

742016 

720816 

711681 

530532 

128908 

631750 

669673 

Make-Model 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Custom Wireless Inc 

Hale Printing 

Black Tie Racing SpeedShop Twenty Three 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Advanced Autosports 

Bosch Motorsports  Advanced Autosports 

Pernat's Premium Meats The Bank Esports 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Motor Racing/Tight Squeeze Racing 

BFM MOTORSPORT 

Advance Autosports 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Hard Work 

Race Untamed 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:20.089) for SMX by Michael Borden. 
Posted 3:10pm 
Race Duration 21:04.769 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:29:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.058 

Avg. Speed 

72.155 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.089 

Best Speed 

87.652 

Best Lap by 

2 - Michael Borden 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM SMX 

Grp 1 Saturday Race Official 

Race started at 14:03:08 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 14:00 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
07 

8 
7 

95 
71 

0 
34 
79 
01 

2 
64 

6 
32 
29 
23 

122 
00 
08 
43 
12 
20 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 
Simon Gamble 
Justin Claucherty 
Zach Della 
Mark Greb 
Jason Martin 
Douglas Loughead 
Steven Greenhill 
Dudley Fleck 
Ken Peterson 
Matt Gray 
Peter Jankovskis 
Caleb Childs 
Dave Yahn 
James Offutt 
Leah Bauer 
Scott Barr 
Andrea King 
Greg Eick 
Russell King 
David De Bolt 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:15.419 

1:15.377 

1:15.702 

1:15.989 

1:16.436 

1:16.948 

1:16.993 

1:16.471 

1:17.677 

1:17.706 

1:18.090 

1:17.610 

1:19.535 

1:18.775 

1:19.630 

1:20.100 

1:17.241 

1:22.096 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Jackson MI 

Hartland WI 

Iowa City IA 

River Grove IL 

Belvidere IL 

libertyville IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

LaCrosse WI 

Chaska MN 

Lisle IL 

Red Wing MN 

Erin WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Iowa 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

MemberNo 

341977 

697220 

320162 

351989 

337842 

433734 

311834 

395672 

121305 

634533 

381528 

337818 

709494 

135501_1 

257483 

747756 

515144 

497690 

519885 

497691 

3899_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag Sponsor 

Crowned Eagle Racing/Further Motorsport 

Mako Networks 

Claucherty Racing/Further Motorsport/SAS Auto Club 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Elite Autosports 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Blackhawk motors / further Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosport 

Green Flag Racing Family 

Cream City Chaos 

Elite Autosports 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

PaDor Farms 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 12, 20 and 43 started thge race but did not complete a lap. 
Posted 3:34 pm 
Race Duration 20:09.075 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:29:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.077 

Avg. Speed 

81.285 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.377 

Best Speed 

93.132 

Best Lap by 

8 - Simon Gamble 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Grp 2 Saturday Race Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:35:08 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 14:30 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 
FA 
P 
P 
P 
P2 
P 
P 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FE2 
FC 
P 

FA 
P 

No. 
09 

4 
83 
28 
16 

7 
04 

0 
27 
92 
47 
88 
19 
97 

30 
29 

Name 

J.R. Smart 
James French 
Greg Gyann 
Bart Wolf 
Tyler Thielmann 
Mike Reupert 
Brian Lindstrand 
Jason Miller 
Dean Oppermann 
Derek Chan 
John Gyann 
John Witherspoon 
Michael Mudjer 
Richard Colburn 

James (Jim) Wright 
John Goeden 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:05.687 

1:04.272 

1:05.880 

1:07.545 

1:06.534 

1:07.967 

1:08.629 

1:05.692 

1:09.110 

1:09.746 

1:11.314 

1:10.597 

1:16.071 

1:10.495 

Hometown 

Fitchburg WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Western Springs IL 

Elkhart lake WI 

Kiel WI 

Hubertus WI 

Bristol WI 

Plymouth WI 

Minooka IL 

Rosemount MN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Waterloo NE 

Chicago IL 

Northbrook IL 

Wildwood MO 

Wind Lake WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CIN 

STL 

Milw 

MemberNo 

295306 

396487 

478244 

181397 

409239 

141856_1 

297877 

226307 

128453 

585320 

336222 

277058 

81179 

3094 

56962 

521057 

Make-Model 

2002 Swift 014a 

2001 Swift 014/CSR 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2009 Ligier JS51 

2006 Elan DP02 

2007 Stohr WF1 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

2006 WynnFurst West 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Ligier JS51 

SCCA Ent FE2 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

2009 Nostendo 1 

1990 Swift DB-4 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

Tag Sponsor 

Team Tonis / Hurricane Hannah 

Forty 48 Competition 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Meticulous Engineering RDX Wisconsin Wraps. 

Sunshine Metals Hoosier Radials 

Allgaier Performance / Hoosier / GDRE / Holy Roller Racing 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

The Right Formula Racing (TRF racing) 

POM Autosports 

Gycor International /Skipjack's 

Sunshine Metals 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:05.692) for P by Jason Miller. 
Race duration 20:03.541 
Posted 4:20 PM 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:30:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.211 

Avg. Speed 

104.990 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.272 

Best Speed 

109.223 

Best Lap by 

4 - James French 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA FC FE2 FX* P P2 

Grp 3 Saturday Race Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:44 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 15:00 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F6 

No. 
83 
23 
33 
02 
22 
27 
18 
12 

127 
35 

5 
17 
46 
84 
06 

Name 

Calvin Kautz 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Demetrios Constantinidis 
Mark White 
Andrew Spinello 
Roberto Reina 
Steve Whitston 
Andrew Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Graham Loughead 
Ron Whitston 
Connor Loughead 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Brian Styczynski 
Jeff Jorgenson 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

10 

Best Tm 

1:12.994 

1:13.128 

1:13.137 

1:14.968 

1:16.899 

1:19.825 

1:20.368 

1:20.234 

1:19.695 

1:21.785 

1:21.161 

1:21.409 

1:24.370 

1:25.235 

1:13.668 

Hometown 

Geneva IL 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Waunakee WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Brookfield WI 

Georgetown TX 

Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Noblesville IN 

Neenah WI 

Columbus OH 

Hartford City IN 

Villa Park IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

WMR 

Milw 

OVR 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

608914 

499339 

698002 

351170 

654384 

733354 

631357 

289416 

33931_4 

59992_6 

33931_1 

59992_5 

264694_1 

650534 

190339 

Make-Model 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

2009 Piper DF5 

1990 Reynard SF90 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2 

1997 Protoform P2 

2000 Protoform P2 

2005 Vortech 

1996 Protoform P2 

Vortech 

2019 Vortech 

1993 Citation 

2003 Maverick MV002 

Tag Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Two Dogg and Millennium Forms 

Constant Racing 

Speed Technik 

chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

BFM MOTORSPORT 

Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

BFF Indy/Perfectly Planned Events 

LOA Construction 

Perfectly Planned Events O.E. 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

4MULA Enginuity/ Roxanne's Headers 

Vertical Curve Vintage Rentals 

Sorted on Laps

Posted 4:56 pm 
Race Duration 21:09.079 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:30:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.713 

Avg. Speed 

94.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.994 

Best Speed 

96.172 

Best Lap by 

83 - Calvin Kautz 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV FF F6* 

Grp 4 Saturday Race Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:48:05 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 15:30 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

3 

8 

2 

2 

3 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

T2 
STU 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STU 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 

T2 

No. 
18 

142 
5 

68 
73 

2 
55 
10 
08 
09 
21 

120 
71 
43 

1 
14 
42 

166 
29 
66 
27 

23 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 
Peter Cunningham 
Brian Spiewak 
Aaron Stehly 
John LoGiudice 
Michael Borden 
Cliff Ebben 
Matteo Azari 
Andrea King 
Maxwell Kittleson 
John Elder 
Jacob Christianson 
Richard Dickey 
Bruce Allen 
David Newman 
Joseph Ebben 
James Stinehelfer 
James Ebben 
RIchard Mooney 
Steve Escoffier 
Will Ostrowski 

Alan Kossof 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

7 

5 

5 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:16.707 

1:16.730 

1:17.085 

1:17.854 

1:17.738 

1:19.881 

1:19.687 

1:20.117 

1:20.999 

1:21.926 

1:20.268 

1:23.700 

1:23.826 

1:24.174 

1:22.624 

1:23.946 

1:25.944 

1:21.445 

1:21.286 

1:30.710 

1:24.669 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Richfield MN 

Hartland WI 

Lisbon WI 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Sussex WI 

Bloomington MN 

Homer IL 

Columbus IN 

Waconia MN 

Streamwood IL 

Mequon WI 

Plymouth WI 

Appleton WI 

Dane WI 

Fairborn OH 

West Allis WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Iowa 

Tex 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

405530 

83974 

677776 

299446 

423869 

468473 

244296 

700768 

497690 

148640_3 

266027 

733976 

77807 

671991 

434110 

282239 

172503 

276005 

329854 

711681 

447185 

363325 

Make-Model 

2020 BMW M2 CS 

2018 Honda Civic TCR 

2004 BMW M3 

2017 Volkswagen Golf R T3 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2002 Ford Focus SVT 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 BMW M3 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

1996 BMW Z3 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Mazda 2 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX 

2003 Porsche 996 

Tag Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

RealTime/Hoosier 

Orr Autosport 

Patience Metal Fab | Sift Gluten Free | 529 Innovations | LiquiMoly | Wavetrac 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

TRB Autosport 

Green Top Racing 

Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Winery 

Advanced Autosports 

Ann Marie 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 

Apex Branding Evolve Lubricants Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 

SOLANO POWER - PerformanceEurowerks 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:17.738) for T3 by John LoGiudice. 
Race duration exceeded 20 minutes due to a restart to allow for a green/white/checker finish 
Race duration 22:28.281 
Posted 5:20 PM 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:31:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.132 

Avg. Speed 

57.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.707 

Best Speed 

91.517 

Best Lap by 

18 - Aaron Kaplan 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2 T3 T4 STU STL 

Grp 5 Saturday Race Official 

Race started at 16:20:10 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 16:00 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
FP 
EP 
FP 
FP 

FP 

No. 
38 
89 
47 

107 
95 

6 
20 
42 
15 
72 

7 
137 

22 
97 

8 
05 

105 
5 

76 
63 
01 
74 
35 

16 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 
Jon Brakke 
David Bednarz 
Tim Anastopoulos 
James Simaras 
Bill Verdien 
Chris Schaafsma 
Gerald Lamb 
Greg Gauper 
Michael Froh 
Matt Wolfe 
Rob Conners 
Greggory Lamberton 
William Trainer 
Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 
Richard Holmstrom 
Austin Boynton 
Mark Goodman 
Michael Saltenberger 
Bryan Floyd 
Jeff Andersen 
Mike Gnadt 
Michael Hart 

Jeff Winterfield 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

Best Tm 

1:16.886 

1:16.566 

1:19.468 

1:19.644 

1:20.898 

1:20.793 

1:19.893 

1:21.734 

1:20.955 

1:24.020 

1:27.416 

1:27.585 

1:28.069 

1:27.264 

1:28.714 

1:28.613 

1:29.109 

1:28.524 

1:28.989 

1:28.397 

1:32.876 

1:26.109 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 

Milwaukee WI 

Dexter MI 

Kenosha WI 

Lisbon WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Wheaton IL 

Oswego IL 

Hubertus WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Canton MI 

Cedarburg WI 

Nashville TN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Waukesha WI 

Florence WI 

appleton WI 

Nashville TN 

Chicago IL 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Rockford IL 

Kiel WI 

Mundelein IL 

Westby WI 

Region 

GtRv 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

TEN 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Ore 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

528866 

71950 

342032 

271774_1 

191391 

112739 

310090 

38707 

100638 

31131 

421678 

470923 

522913 

173650_1 

418749 

415304 

522490 

111579 

298818 

188186 

509892 

169912_1 

446990 

450940 

Make-Model 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 BMW Z3 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1989 BMW 325is 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen GTI 

1963 MG B 

1984 Honda Civic Si 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 2 

2009 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda 2 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2008 Honda Fit 

2012 Mazda 2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 2 

2006 Volkswagen Jetta 

1984 Porsche 944 

1972 MG Midget 

1963 Turner 1500 

2002 Mazda Protege 

Tag Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsport Hoosier 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

anastosmotors 

Maszk Motorsports 

Connected Technology Solutions 

Hoosier | Race-Keeper | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Tech-53 | Autobahn Autoworx 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

Mazda Motorsports G Loc GoodyearSummit 

fox valley sports car club 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

Gray Salt Construction 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Deerfield Engineering 

Dairyland Transportation / Korth Transfer 

Sorted on Laps

Car 35 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
New Track Record (1:19.893) for HP by Chris Schaafsma. 
Posted 5:50 pm 
Race Duration 20:57.119 

Printed: 5/3/2025 5:51:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.926 

Avg. Speed 

89.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.566 

Best Speed 

91.686 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: EP FP HP B-Spec 

Grp 6 Saturday Race Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:53:18 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 16:30 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

6 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3U 
AS 
AS 
GT3U 
GT2 

GT1 

No. 
31 
11 
71 
48 
98 
00 
13 
73 
35 

168 
78 
15 
63 
39 
19 

18 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Rocky Elli 
Ben Jacobs 
Brian Garcia 
Jason Pearce 
Raymond Kobs 
Robert May 
Ryan Kehoe 
Eugene Kraus 
Eric M. Burkard 
Rob Warkocki 
Kyle Gilbert 
Phil Brabec 
George Cichon 
Justin Elder 

Paul Musschoot 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:07.403 

1:11.228 

1:12.336 

1:12.551 

1:12.826 

1:11.520 

1:13.507 

1:13.397 

1:14.742 

1:14.366 

1:19.066 

1:19.375 

1:24.278 

1:19.411 

1:12.772 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Northfield IL 

Oshkosh WI 

St. Charles IL 

Geneseo IL 

Norwell MA 

Waukesha WI 

Brookfield WI 

San Antonio TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Frankfort IL 

Janesville WI 

New Lenox IL 

Caledonia IL 

Lakeville MN 

Marengo IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

NER 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

MemberNo 

353465 

671561 

677061 

644431 

411428 

508041 

487741 

607187 

207587 

427207 

119077 

652187 

513 

102531 

259510 

281155 

Make-Model 

2014 Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2022 Ford Mustang TA2 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

2017 Dodge Cope 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Ford Mustang TA2 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Fieldsauto.com 

JDH Racing 

Highpoint Farms / Gearjammer Racing 

Datamethod AuditWell 

May Motorsports 

Aspen Orthopedics 

Baroque Racing 

Expert Dent Repair 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:19.066) for GT3U by Rob Warkocki. 
Race Duration 21:06.063 
Posted 6:18 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2025 6:06:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Karen Crider 

Chairman SOM - Paula Spencer 

Sanction # 25-M-64063 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Central Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.924 

Avg. Speed 

99.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.403 

Best Speed 

104.150 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS T1 GT1 GT2 GT3U GTX* 

Grp 7 Saturday Race Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:25:54 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/3/2025 17:00 

SCCA Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors


